

FY12 ASPHALT AND CONCRETE REPAIR				1		2		3	
				Carolina Cajun		Barry's Concrete and Service, Inc.		WM Warr	
FY12 ASPHALT AND CONCRETE REPAIR									
SECTION 1, ZONES 1 & 2									
PID-1	Mobilization, Work Order	120	EA	\$300.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$66,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$72,000.00
PID-2	Select Backfill	100	TN	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 33.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,000.00
PID-3	Removal of Existing Asphalt Pavement	1,400	SY	\$8.00	\$11,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$9,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$14,000.00
PID-3	Removal of Existing Concrete Pavement and Islands	300	SY	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$4,500.00
PID-3	Removal of Existing Sidewalk, Driveways	500	SY	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$3,500.00
PID-3	Removal of Existing Curb and Gutter	500	LF	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$2,500.00
PID-4	Seeding and Mulching	700	SY	\$2.50	\$1,750.00	\$ 1.40	\$980.00	\$ 3.00	\$2,100.00
PID-5	Adjust Catch Basins / Manholes / Meters or Valve Boxes	20	EA	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$6,000.00
PID-6	Asphalt Patch	600	TN	\$110.00	\$66,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$52,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$72,000.00
PID-7	Concrete Pavement Repair	60	SY	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$3,300.00
PID-8	Return Delivery of Traffic Control Devices, Pick Up Truck	50	MI	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$ 85.00	\$4,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$100.00
PID-8	Return Delivery of Traffic Control Devices, Straight Truck	50	MI	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$ 110.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$150.00
PID-8	Return Delivery of Traffic Control Devices, Tractor Trailer	50	MI	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$ 155.00	\$7,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$250.00
PID-9	Incidental Pavement Repair	20	SY	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$ 108.00	\$2,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$2,000.00
PID-10	For Maintaining Traffic As Specified, Complete in Place								
A	For Two (2) Full Time Flaggers with Paddle Signs	20	DYS	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 346.00	\$6,920.00	\$ 250.00	\$5,000.00
B	For Reflective Traffic Control Signs (Regardless of Size)	200	EA	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$13,000.00
C	For Reflective 28-Inch Tall Traffic Cones	50	EA	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$ 3.00	\$150.00	\$ 10.00	\$500.00
D	For Reflective 36-Inch Tall, 18-Inch Diameter Non-Metallic Drums	10	EA	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$ 11.00	\$110.00	\$ 20.00	\$200.00
E	For Reflective 36-Inch Tall, 18-Inch Diameter Non-Metallic Drums with Flashing Warning Lights	10	EA	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$ 21.00	\$210.00	\$ 40.00	\$400.00
F	For Reflective 8-Foot wide Type III Barricades	2	EA/Day	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$ 120.00	\$240.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00
G	For Concrete Barriers (Bore Pits)	100	LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$5,000.00
H	For Type B (30"X60") Flashing Arrow Panel	2	EA/Day	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$ 85.00	\$170.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,200.00
I	For Truck Mounted Impact Attenuator	1	EA/Day	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00
PID-11	For Replacement of Existing Pavement Marking Lines and Paint Pavement Markings As Specified And Complete								
A	4-Inch Solid White (or Yellow) Line (Paint)	500	LF	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$ 1.15	\$575.00	\$ 2.00	\$1,000.00
B	4-Inch White (or Yellow) Skip Line (Paint)	500	LF	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$ 0.65	\$325.00	\$ 2.00	\$1,000.00
C	4-Inch Solid Double Yellow Line (Paint)	250	LF	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$ 2.30	\$575.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,250.00
D	8-Inch Solid White Line (Paint)	100	LF	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$ 2.30	\$230.00	\$ 6.00	\$600.00
E	Left Turn/Right Turn/Straight Arrow Symbol	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$ 70.00	\$140.00	\$ 75.00	\$150.00
848	#4 Rebar	100	LF	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$ 1.30	\$130.00	\$ 3.00	\$300.00
225	Undercut Excavation	100	CY	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$6,000.00
225	Unclassified Excavation	100	CY	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$4,000.00
230	Borrow Excavation	200	CY	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$5,000.00
520	Aggregate Base Course	175	TN	\$30.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$5,250.00
545	Incidental Stone Base	50	TN	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$1,400.00
710	4" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, Misc.	60	SY	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 40.50	\$2,430.00	\$ 28.00	\$1,680.00
710	6" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, Misc.	25	SY	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 49.50	\$1,237.50	\$ 45.00	\$1,125.00
846	2' - 0" Concrete Valley Curb & Gutter	200	LF	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$4,000.00
846	2' - 6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	100	LF	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$4,000.00
846	6" - 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	100	LF	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$3,000.00
846	1'-6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	200	LF	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 10.50	\$2,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$5,000.00
848	4" Concrete Sidewalk	400	SY	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$14,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$12,000.00
848	6" Concrete Driveway	600	SY	\$42.00	\$25,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$24,000.00

FY12 ASPHALT AND CONCRETE REPAIR				1		2		3	
				Carolina Cajun		Barry's Concrete and Service, Inc.		WM Warr	
848	6" Concrete Wheelchair Ramps	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$800.00	\$ 750.00	\$1,500.00
848	8" Concrete Commercial Driveway	50	SY	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 67.50	\$3,375.00	\$ 60.00	\$3,000.00
852	5" Monolithic Concrete Island	10	SY	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$ 40.50	\$405.00	\$ 75.00	\$750.00
1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$ 4.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$500.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL BID SECTION 1</b>				\$236,040.00		\$272,262.50		\$298,205.00
<b>PID-12</b>	Contingency Allowance, as specified, complete in place 5% of Subtotal	1	EA		\$11,802.00		\$13,613.13		\$14,910.25
	<b>TOTAL BID SECTION 1</b>				\$247,842.00		\$285,875.63		\$313,115.25
<b>FY12 ASPHALT AND CONCRETE REPAIR SECTION 2, ZONES 3 &amp; 4</b>									
PID-1	Mobilization, Work Order	120	EA	\$300.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$66,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$60,000.00
PID-2	Select Backfill	100	TN	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 33.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,000.00
PID-3	Removal of Existing Asphalt Pavement	1,400	SY	\$8.00	\$11,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$9,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$14,000.00
PID-3	Removal of Existing Concrete Pavement and Islands	300	SY	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$4,500.00
PID-3	Removal of Existing Sidewalk, Driveways	500	SY	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$3,500.00
PID-3	Removal of Existing Curb and Gutter	500	LF	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$2,500.00
PID-4	Seeding and Mulching	700	SY	\$2.50	\$1,750.00	\$ 1.40	\$980.00	\$ 3.00	\$2,100.00
PID-5	Adjust Catch Basins / Manholes / Meters or Valve Boxes	20	EA	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$300.00	\$ 125.00	\$2,500.00
PID-6	Asphalt Patch	600	TN	\$110.00	\$66,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$52,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$72,000.00
PID-7	Concrete Pavement Repair	60	SY	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$3,300.00
PID-8	Return Delivery of Traffic Control Devices, Pick Up Truck	50	MI	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$ 85.00	\$4,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$100.00
PID-8	Return Delivery of Traffic Control Devices, Straight Truck	50	MI	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$ 110.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$150.00
PID-8	Return Delivery of Traffic Control Devices, Tractor Trailer	50	MI	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$ 155.00	\$7,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$250.00
PID-9	Incidental Pavement Repair	20	SY	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$ 108.00	\$2,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$2,000.00
PID-10	For Maintaining Traffic As Specified, Complete in Place								
A	For Two (2) Full Time Flaggers with Paddle Signs	20	DYS	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 346.00	\$6,920.00	\$ 250.00	\$5,000.00
B	For Reflective Traffic Control Signs (Regardless of Size)	200	EA	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$13,000.00
C	For Reflective 28-Inch Tall Traffic Cones	50	EA	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$ 3.00	\$150.00	\$ 10.00	\$500.00
D	For Reflective 36-Inch Tall, 18-Inch Diameter Non-Metallic Drums	10	EA	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$ 11.00	\$110.00	\$ 20.00	\$200.00
E	For Reflective 36-Inch Tall, 18-Inch Diameter Non-Metallic Drums with Flashing Warning Lights	10	EA	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$ 21.00	\$210.00	\$ 40.00	\$400.00
F	For Reflective 8-Foot wide Type III Barricades	2	EA/Day	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$ 120.00	\$240.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00
G	For Concrete Barriers (Bore Pits)	100	LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$5,000.00
H	For Type B (30"X60") Flashing Arrow Panel	2	EA/Day	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$ 85.00	\$170.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,200.00
I	For Truck Mounted Impact Attenuator	1	EA/Day	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00
PID-11	For Replacement of Existing Pavement Marking Lines and Paint Pavement Markings As Specified And Complete								
A	4-Inch Solid White (or Yellow) Line (Paint)	500	LF	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$ 1.15	\$575.00	\$ 2.00	\$1,000.00
B	4-Inch White (or Yellow) Skip Line (Paint)	500	LF	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$ 0.65	\$325.00	\$ 2.00	\$1,000.00
C	4-Inch Solid Double Yellow Line (Paint)	250	LF	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$ 2.30	\$575.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,250.00
D	8-Inch Solid White Line (Paint)	100	LF	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$ 2.30	\$230.00	\$ 6.00	\$600.00
E	Left Turn/Right Turn/Straight Arrow Symbol	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$ 70.00	\$140.00	\$ 75.00	\$150.00
848	#4 Rebar	100	LF	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$ 1.30	\$130.00	\$ 3.00	\$300.00
225	Undercut Excavation	100	CY	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$2,500.00
225	Unclassified Excavation	100	CY	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$2,500.00
230	Borrow Excavation	200	CY	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$5,000.00
520	Aggregate Base Course	175	TN	\$30.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$5,250.00
545	Incidental Stone Base	50	TN	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$1,400.00

FY12 ASPHALT AND CONCRETE REPAIR				1		2		3	
				Carolina Cajun		Barry's Concrete and Service, Inc.		WM Warr	
710	4" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, Misc.	60	SY	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 40.50	\$2,430.00	\$ 28.00	\$1,680.00
710	6" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, Misc.	25	SY	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 49.50	\$1,237.50	\$ 45.00	\$1,125.00
846	2' - 0" Concrete Valley Curb & Gutter	200	LF	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$2,600.00
846	2' - 6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	100	LF	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,000.00
846	6" - 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	100	LF	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,500.00
846	1'-6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	200	LF	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 10.50	\$2,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$3,000.00
848	4" Concrete Sidewalk	400	SY	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$14,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$12,000.00
848	6" Concrete Driveway	600	SY	\$42.00	\$25,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$24,000.00
848	6" Concrete Wheelchair Ramps	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$800.00	\$ 750.00	\$1,500.00
848	8" Concrete Commercial Driveway	50	SY	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 67.50	\$3,375.00	\$ 60.00	\$3,000.00
852	5" Monolithic Concrete Island	10	SY	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$ 40.50	\$405.00	\$ 45.00	\$450.00
1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$ 4.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$500.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL BID SECTION 2</b>				\$236,040.00		\$272,262.50		\$270,505.00
PID-12	Contingency Allowance, as specified, complete in place 5% of Subtotal	1			\$11,802.00		\$13,613.13		\$13,525.25
	<b>TOTAL BID SECTION 2</b>				\$247,842.00		\$285,875.63		\$284,030.25